General acquiesces in or approves of DePuy' s past or current business practices, efforts to 

reform it practices, or any future practices that DePuy may adopt or consider adopting. 

12 

V. PAYMENT 

No later than 30 days after the Effective Date of this Order, Defendants shall pay a total 

amount of$ 120,000,000.00 (One Hundred Twenty Million Dollars) to be divided and paid by 

Defendants directly to each Attorney General of the Multistate Working Group in an amount to 

be designated by and in the sole discretion of the Multistate Executive Committee.4 Said 

payment shall be used by the States as attorneys ' fees and other costs of investigation and